FIGURE 2 (31 Pages)

Percent allowed new interference: 0.500
Percent allowed new interference to non Class A LPTV: 2.000
TW Census data selected 2000
Data Base Selected
/space/software/cdbs/pt_tvdb.sff
TV INTERFERENCE and SPACING ANALYSIS PROGRAM

Date: 01-28-2013 Time: 14:54:10

Record Selected for Analysis

K36NB-D USERRECORD-01 INCLINE VILLAGE NV US

Channel 28 ERP 15. kW HAAT 920. m RCAMSL 02994 m FULL SERVICE MASK
Latitude 039-18-38 Longitude 0119-53-01

Status APP Zone 2 Border Site number: 01

Last update Cutoff date Docket

Comments

Applicant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 km/side

Distance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km
Not full service station

Service Class = LD

Maximum height/power limits not checked

Site number 1

Azimuth ERP HAAT 51.0 dBu F(50,90)
(Deg) (kW) (m) (km)
0.0 15.000 673.8 69.3
45.0 15.000 1317.8 82.4
90.0 15.000 1285.7 82.0
135.0 15.000 1380.2 83.2
180.0 15.000 739.6 70.7
225.0 15.000 926.1 74.3
270.0 15.000 521.0 65.0
315.0 15.000 518.3 64.9



Proposed
Proposed
Proposed
Proposed
Proposed

Proposed

facility
facility
facility
facility

facility

NO LANDMOBILE SPACING VIOLATIONS FOUND

Checks to Site Number 01

OK toward Table Mountain

OK to FCC Monitoring Stations

OK toward West Virginia quiet zone

station is OK toward AM broadcast stations

is beyond the Canadian coordination distance

is beyond the Mexican coordination distance
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Channel
28

Chan
14
14
25
26
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28

Stations Potentially Affected by

Call
KMMK-LP
KVCJ-LP
KRRI-LP
K26JC
KUCO-LP
KUCO-LP
K27Gz
KUCO-LP
KBTV-CD
K27LV-D
NEW
NEW
K26JC
KKPM-CD
KBVU
K28DB-D
K28CY-D
K28MZ-D
K28LC-D
K28LU-D
KFTL-CD
KDTV-CD
KMMW-LD
KMPH-TV

Call
K36NB-D

Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station

City/State
SACRAMENTO CA
INCLINE VILLAGE NV
RENO NV
WALKER LAKE NV
CHICO CA
CHICO CA
MARIPOSA CA
RED BLUFF CA
SACRAMENTO CA
INCLINE VILLAGE NV
RENO NV
RENO NV
WALKER LAKE NV
CHICO CA
EUREKA CA
FALL RIVER MILLS CA
LEWISTON CA
NEWMAN CA
REDDING CA
SALINAS CA
SAN FRANCISCO CA
SANTA ROSA CA
STOCKTON CA
VISALIA CA

City/State
INCLINE VILLAGE NV

Proposed Station

Dist (k

m)
113.0

7.7
31.3
137.5
172.4
172 .4
198.0
172 .4
160.9

0.0

0.0
.9
8
0
9
0
2
3
2
9
S
9
1
7

33

139.
167.
381.
232.
294.
239.
257.
343.
285.
246.
151.
306.

ARN

USERRECORDO1

Status
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
STA
Cp
CP
APP
APP
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
CP
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL -20020423ABD
BLTTL -19831206IC

BLTTL -19981028JG

BLTT -20080314ADH
BDFCDTL -20110404AFA
BLTTL -20050405AAP
BLTT -20020221AAJ
BSTA -20030417ACD
BDISDTA -20110826ADP
BDISDTL -20110329AAJ
BNPDTL -20090825BTW
BNPDTL -20090825B0O0O
BDISDTT -20120214ACN
BLDTA -20100914AHF
BLCDT -20061215ACE
BLDTT -20080826AAR
BLDTT -20081007AFA
BNPDTL -20100513ADV
BNPDTL -20090825ASN
BNPDTL -20100329AFR
BLDTA -20100419ACP
BLDTA -20100730ADZ
BLDTL -20090518ADI
BLCDT -20030204AGN



28 K28LA-D YREKA CA 344.1 CP BNPDTL -20090825A0T
28 K28EI AUSTIN NV 243.1 APP BDFCDTT -20100430ACC
28 K28EI AUSTIN NV 243.1 LIC BLTT -19960815IB
28 K28LH-D BEOWAWE NV 308.7 LIC BLDTT -20111230AAR
28 K28LM-D EUREKA NV 337.3 LIC BLDTT -20111230AAN
28 K28EO GOLCONDA NV 289.7 LIC BLTT -19960815IA
28 NEW RENO NV 30.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825AXH
28 NEW RENO NV 31.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825A0N
28 NEW RENO NV 33.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825BON
28 NEW RENO NV 31.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825BFX
28 NEW SPARKS NV 31.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825BDO
28 K28GX-D WALKER LAKE NV 139.8 LIC BLDTT -20111208ACF
28 K28MY-D WINNEMUCCA NV 258.2 CP BNPDTL -20100512AHT
28 K28LO-D PAISLEY OR 344.8 LIC BLDTT -20120524AHT
29 K29JS-D CHICO CA 172.5 CP BNPDTL -20090916ACX
29 DKREN-LP SUSANVILLE CA 139.9 cCpP BDFCDTL -20090609ABB
29 DKREN-LP SUSANVILLE CA 139.9 LIC BLTTL -20060420AAT
29 K29ES-D CARSON CITY NV 14.6 LIC BLDTT -20091105AAY
29 K29BN-D SILVER SPRINGS, ETC. NV 53.7 LIC BLDTT -20120524A1J
31 K31KH-D STATELINE NV 41.1 CP BDISTTL -20081125AUH
32 KSTV-LP SACRAMENTO CA 128.2 LIC BLTTL -20070716ADI
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 1
Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
14 KMMK-LP SACRAMENTO CA BLTTL -20020423ABD
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
14 KTNC-TV CONCORD CA 124.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080222ABB
14 KAZV-LP MODESTO CA 135.0 LIC BLTTL -199608121IA
14 K14MW-D PETALUMA CA 157.5 LIC BLDTL -20081006AAJ
14 KVCJ-LP INCLINE VILLAGE NV 106.0 CP BDFCDTL -20110131AAX
14 KVCJ-LP INCLINE VILLAGE NV 106.0 LIC BLTTL -198312061IC
14 KNRC-LD SPARKS NV 139.8 LIC BLDTL -20100910AET
15 KBSV CERES CA 132.7 LIC BLEDT -20090213AA%Z
15 KMUM-CA SACRAMENTO CA 54.5 LIC BLTTL -19981016JH
15 KMUM-CA  SACRAMENTO CA 54.5 APP BDFCDTA -20080804ACR
18 KUVS-DT MODESTO CA 58.0 LIC BLCDT -20020906ABRH
21 KMAX-TV ~ SACRAMENTO CA 68.5 LIC BLCDT -20041018ABT
21 KMAX-TV ~ SACRAMENTO CA 71.0 CP BPCDT -20080620ABK
28 K36NB-D INCLINE VILLAGE NV 113.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

FHAF A A A A R R R A A R R R A A



Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Analysis of current record

Chann
14

Chan
14
14
14
14
15
15
15
18
28

el Call City/State Application Ref. No.
KVCJ-LP INCLINE VILLAGE NV BLTTL -198312061IC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
KTNC-TV ~ CONCORD CA 230.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080222ABB
KAZV-LP MODESTO CA 232.7 LIC BLTTL -199608121IA
KMMK-LP SACRAMENTO CA 106.0 LIC BLTTL -20020423ABD
KNRC-LD SPARKS NV 38.8 LIC BLDTL -20100910AETI
KNPB RENO NV 38.8 LIC BLEDT -20031023AAU
KNPB TRUCKEE/LAKE TAHOE NV 8.6 APP BDRTEDT -20090825BI0O
KNPB TRUCKEE/LAKE TAHOE NV 8.6 LIC BLEDT -20101109ACK
KUVS-DT MODESTO CA 143.6 LIC BLCDT -20020906ABH
K36NB-D INCLINE VILLAGE NV 7.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHA A R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Analysis of current record

Chann
25

Chan
24
24
25
25
25
25
25
26
28

el

Call
KRRI-LP

City/State
RENO NV

Application Ref. No.
BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
K24KP-D
K24IB-D
KOVR
KOVR
KQET
KRRI-LD
KRRI-LD
KREN-TV
K36NB-D

City/State
SILVER SPRINGS NV
VERDI/MOGUL NV
STOCKTON CA
STOCKTON CA
WATSONVILLE CA
RENO NV
RENO NV
RENO NV
INCLINE VILLAGE NV

Proposal causes no interference

-19981028JG

Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
44 .2 CP BNPDTL -20090825BOB
12.1 LIC BLDTT -20081006AFB

209.8 LIC BLCDT -20110922ABJ

209.8 CP BPCDT -20111004AAN

347.7 LIC BLEDT -20090624ABRV
5.8 APP BSTA -20120727AGY
5.8 CP MOD BMPDTL -20120605ABB
31.0 LIC BLCDT -20090227AAM
31.3 APP USERRECORD-01

FHAF A AR A A A R A A R A R S R A R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Analysis of current record

Chann

el

Call

City/State

Application Ref. No.



26 K26JC WALKER LAKE NV BLTT -20080314ADH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
26 KTFK-DT STOCKTON CA 258.1 LIC BLCDT -20110819ABS
26 KREN-TV RENO NV 137.6 LIC BLCDT -20090227AAM
28 K36NB-D INCLINE VILLAGE NV 137.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

FHAH A R A R A R A R S R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
27 KUCO-LP CHICO CA BDFCDTL -20110404AFA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
26 K26LY-D CHICO CA 23.9 CP BNPDTL -20100722HYG
26 KGEC-LP REDDING CA 103.2 CP MOD BMPDTL -20110301ACA
27 K27G27Z MARIPOSA CA 307.0 LIC BLTT -20020221AA0
27 KEXT-CA MODESTO CA 277.7 CP BDFCDTA -20080804AER
27 KEXT-CA MODESTO CA 277 .7 LIC BLTTA -20030123ACJ
27 KBTV-CD SACRAMENTO CA 156.4 CP BDISDTA -20110826ADP
27 KTSF SAN FRANCISCO CA 260.6 LIC BLCDT -20111025AGM
27 K27EE-D UKIAH CA 151.2 LIC BLDTL -20120509AFS
27 K27LV-D INCLINE VILLAGE NV 172.4 CP BDISDTL -20110329AA0
27 NEW RENO NV 172.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825BTW
28 KKPM-CD CHICO CA 84.6 LIC BLDTA -20100914AHF
28 K36NB-D INCLINE VILLAGE NV 172.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

FHAFEH A A A R A A S R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
27 KUCO-LP CHICO CA BLTTL -20050405AAP
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.



20
24
26
27
27
27
27
28
28

Proposed station is beyond the site to

KCVU
KNVN
K26LY-D
KTSF
K27EE-D
K27LV-D
NEW
KKPM-CD
K36NB-D

PARADISE CA

CHICO CA

CHICO CA

SAN FRANCISCO CA
UKIAH CA

INCLINE VILLAGE NV
RENO NV

CHICO CA

INCLINE VILLAGE NV

nearest cell evaluation distance

46.
23.
260.
151.
172.
172.
84.
172.

.1 LIC BLCDT -20081222AAV
1 LIC BLCDT -20090105AFH
9 CP BNPDTL -20100722HYG
6 LIC BLCDT -20111025AGM
2 LIC BLDTL -20120509AFS
4 CP BDISDTL -20110329AAJ
4 APP BNPDTL -20090825BTW
6 LIC BLDTA -20100914AHF
4 APP USERRECORD-01

FHA A A A R R R A R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Analysis of current record

Channel

27

Chan
20
26
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
28
30
30
34
28

Proposed station is beyond the site to

Call
K27G272

City/State
MARIPOSA CA

Application Ref. No.
BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KFTV-DT
KCWB-LP
KUCO-LP
KJKZ-LP
KJKZ-LP
KEXT-CA
KEXT-CA
KTSF
KEYT-TV
K27LV-D
NEW
KMMW-LD
KFSN-TV
KEFSN-TV
KGPE
K36NB-D

City/State
HANFORD CA
REEDLEY CA
CHICO CA
FRESNO CA
FRESNO CA
MODESTO CA
MODESTO CA
SAN FRANCISCO CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
INCLINE VILLAGE NV
RENO NV
STOCKTON CA
FRESNO CA
FRESNO CA
FRESNO CA
INCLINE VILLAGE NV

nearest cell evaluation distance

Dist (km)

-20020221AA0

Status Application Ref. No.

73.4 LIC BLCDT -20020906ABE

73.3 CP BDISDTL -20091230ABY
307.0 LIC BLTTL -20050405AAP
109.5 LIC BLTTL -20070130AAY
109.5 CP BDFCDTL -20090220ADZ
117.0 CP BDFCDTA -20080804AER
117.0 LIC BLTTA -20030123ACJ
212.7 LIC BLCDT -20111025AGM
334.3 LIC BLCDT -20061102ABJ
198.0 CP BDISDTL -20110329AA0
198.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825BTW

89.5 LIC BLDTL -20090518ADI

72.9 LIC BLCDT -20110914ABW

72.9 APP BPCDT -20121206AAP

73.9 LIC BLCDT -20030702ABJ
198.0 APP USERRECORD-01

FHAF A AR A A A R A A R A R S R A R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Analysis of current record

Chann

el

Call

City/State

Application Ref. No.



27

Chan
20
24
26
277
27
27
27
27
28
28

KUCO-LP

RED BLUFF CA

BSTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KCVU
KNVN
K26LY-D
KEXT-CA
KTSF
K27EE-D
K27LV-D
NEW
KKPM-CD
K36NB-D

City/State
PARADISE CA
CHICO CA
CHICO CA
MODESTO CA
SAN FRANCISCO CA
UKIAH CA
INCLINE VILLAGE NV
RENO NV
CHICO CA
INCLINE VILLAGE NV

Dist (km)

0.
46.
23.
277.
260.
151.
172.
172.

84.
172.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

oy NI O

Status

LIC
LIC
CP

LIC
LIC
LIC
CP

APP
LIC
APP

-20030417ACD

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20081222AAV
BLCDT -20090105AFH
BNPDTL -20100722HYG
BLTTA -20030123ACJ
BLCDT -20111025AGM
BLDTL -20120509AF'S
BDISDTL -20110329AAJ
BNPDTL -20090825BTW
BLDTA -20100914AHF

USERRECORD-01

FHA A R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Chann
27

Chan
26
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
28
28
28
28

el

Call
KBTV-CD

City/State
SACRAMENTO CA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KTFK-DT
KUCO-LP
KUCO-LP
KJKZ-LP
K27GZ
KEXT-CA
KEXT-CA
KUCO-LP
KTSF
K27EE-D
K27LV-D
NEW
KKPM-CD
KDTV-CD
KMMW-LD
K36NB-D

City/State
STOCKTON CA
CHICO CA
CHICO CA
FRESNO CA
MARIPOSA CA
MODESTO CA
MODESTO CA
RED BLUFF CA
SAN FRANCISCO CA
UKIAH CA
INCLINE VILLAGE NV
RENO NV
CHICO CA
SANTA ROSA CA
STOCKTON CA
INCLINE VILLAGE NV

Proposal causes no interference

Dist (k

m)
36.3
156.4
156.4
279.9
171.4
121.3
121.3
.4
5
5
9
9
9
1
5
9

156

128.
152.
160.
160.
76.
99.
82.
160.

9

Status

LIC
CP

LIC
LIC
LIC
CP

LIC
STA
LIC
LIC
CP

APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP

Application Ref. No.
BDISDTA

-20110826ADP

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20110819ABS
BDFCDTL -20110404AFA
BLTTL -20050405AAP
BLTTL -20070130AAY
BLTT -20020221AAJ
BDFCDTA -20080804AER
BLTTA -20030123ACJ
BSTA -20030417ACD
BLCDT -20111025AGM
BLDTL -20120509AFS
BDISDTL -20110329AAJ
BNPDTL -20090825BTW
BLDTA -20100914AHF
BLDTA -20100730ADZ
BLDTL -20090518ADI

USERRECORD-01

FHAFEH AR A A R R A A R R S R A R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

10



Analysis of cu

rrent record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
27 K27LV-D INCLINE VILLAGE NV BDISDTL -20110329AAJ
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
26 KREN-TV RENO NV 0.3 LIC BLCDT -20090227AAM
27 KUCO-LP CHICO CA 172.4 CP BDFCDTL -20110404AFA
27 KUCO-LP CHICO CA 172.4 LIC BLTTL -20050405AAP
27 KJKZ-LP FRESNO CA 289.9 LIC BLTTL -20070130AAY
27 KJKZ-LP FRESNO CA 289.9 CP BDFCDTL -20090220AD%Z
27 K27GZ MARIPOSA CA 198.0 LIC BLTT -20020221AA0
27 KEXT-CA MODESTO CA 240.3 CP BDFCDTA -20080804AER
27 KEXT-CA MODESTO CA 240.3 LIC BLTTA -20030123ACJ
27 KUCO-LP RED BLUFF CA 172.4 STA BSTA -20030417ACD
27 KBTV-CD SACRAMENTO CA 160.9 CP BDISDTA -20110826ADP
27 KTSF SAN FRANCISCO CA 286.0 LIC BLCDT -20111025AGM
27 NEW RENO NV 0.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825BTW
27 NEW RENO NV 33.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825B0O0
27 K26JC WALKER LAKE NV 139.8 APP BDISDTT -20120214ACN
28 KMMW-LD STOCKTON CA 151.1 LIC BLDTL -20090518ADI
28 NEW RENO NV 30.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825AXH
28 NEW RENO NV 31.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825A0N
28 NEW RENO NV 33.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825BON
28 NEW RENO NV 31.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825BFX
28 NEW SPARKS NV 31.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825BDO
28 K36NB-D INCLINE VILLAGE NV 0.0 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 129
Result key: 1
Scenario 1 Affected station 10
Before Analysis
Results for: 27A NV INCLINE VILLAGE BDISDTL 20110329AAJ CP
HAAT 1349.0 m, ATV ERP 10.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 537595 16476.4
not affected by terrain losses 478320 12176.9
lost to NTSC IX 11 36.7
lost to additional IX by ATV 11760 210.2
lost to ATV IX only 11771 235.9
lost to all IX 11771 246.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
27N CA MODESTO BLTTA 20030123ACJ LIC
26A NV RENO BLCDT 20090227AAM LIC
27A CA MODESTO BDFCDTA 20080804AER CP
27A CA SACRAMENTO BDISDTA 20110826ADP CP



27A CA SAN FRANCISCO

After Analysis

BLCDT 20111025AGM LIC

Results for: 27A NV INCLINE VILLAGE BDISDTL 20110329AAJ0 CP
HAAT 1349.0 m, ATV ERP 10.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 537595 16476.4
not affected by terrain losses 478320 12176.9
lost to NTSC IX 11 36.7
lost to additional IX by ATV 11760 223.1
lost to ATV IX only 11771 248.8
lost to all IX 11771 259.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
27N CA MODESTO BLTTA 20030123ACJ LIC
26A NV RENO BLCDT 20090227AAM LIC
27A CA MODESTO BDFCDTA 20080804AER CP
27A CA SACRAMENTO BDISDTA 20110826ADP CP
27A CA SAN FRANCISCO BLCDT 20111025AGM LIC
28A NV INCLINE VILLAGE USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0000%
Worst case new IX 0.0000% Scenario 1

(NOTE: WORST-CASE SCENARIO TO THIS AFFECTED STATION IS SHOWN—ALL OTHERS HAVE BEEN
ALL REMOVED SCENARIOS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW INTERFERENCE THAN SHOWN BY
THE WORST-CASE SCENARIO.)

REMOVED.

FHA A R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record
Call C

Cha

Cha
26
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27

nnel
27

NEW

RENO N

ity/State
\Y%

BNP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

n
K
K
K
K
K
K
K
K
K
K

Call

REN-TV
UCO-LP
UCO-LP
JKZ-LP
JKZ-LP
277GZ

EXT-CA
EXT-CA
UCO-LP
BTV-CD

City/State
RENO NV
CHICO CA
CHICO CA
FRESNO CA
FRESNO CA
MARIPOSA CA
MODESTO CA
MODESTO CA
RED BLUFF CA
SACRAMENTO CA

Dist (km)

0.
172.
172.
289.
289.
198.
240.
240.
172.
160.

O W wWwo WOk bdwWw

Stat
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
CP
LIC
STA
CP

11

DTL

us

Application Ref. No.

-20090825BTW

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT
BDFCDTL
BLTTL
BLTTL
BDFCDTL
BLTT
BDFCDTA
BLTTA
BSTA
BDISDTA

-20090227AAM
-20110404AFA
-20050405AAP
-20070130AAY
-20090220ADZ
-20020221AAJ
-20080804AER
-20030123ACJ
-20030417ACD
-20110826ADP



-20111025AGM
-20110329AAJ
-20090825B0O0O
-20120214ACN
-20090518ADI
-20090825AXH
-20090825A0N
-20090825BON
-20090825BFX
-20090825BDO

USERRECORD-01

APP

277 KTSF SAN FRANCISCO CA 286.0 LIC BLCDT
27 K27LV-D INCLINE VILLAGE NV 0.0 CP BDISDTL
27 NEW RENO NV 33.9 APP BNPDTL
27 K26JC WALKER LAKE NV 139.8 APP BDISDTT
28 KMMW-LD STOCKTON CA 151.1 LIC BLDTL
28 NEW RENO NV 30.3 APP BNPDTL
28 NEW RENO NV 31.3 APP BNPDTL
28 NEW RENO NV 33.9 APP BNPDTL
28 NEW RENO NV 31.3 APP BNPDTL
28 NEW SPARKS NV 31.2 APP BNPDTL
28 K36NB-D INCLINE VILLAGE NV 0.0 APP
Total scenarios = 129
Result key: 130
Scenario 1 Affected station 11
Before Analysis
Results for: 27A NV RENO BNPDTL 20090825BTW APP
HAAT 1363.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 538753 18005.3
not affected by terrain losses 480462 13268.5
lost to NTSC IX 15 42.6
lost to additional IX by ATV 416917 6574.8
lost to ATV IX only 416932 6617.4
lost to all IX 416932 6617.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
27N CA CHICO BLTTL 20050405AAP LIC
27N CA MODESTO BLTTA 20030123ACJ LIC
26A NV RENO BLCDT 20090227AAM LIC
27A CA CHICO BDFCDTL 20110404AFA CP
27A CA MODESTO BDFCDTA 20080804AER CP
27A CA SACRAMENTO BDISDTA 20110826ADP CP
27A CA SAN FRANCISCO BLCDT 20111025AGM LIC
27A NV INCLINE VILLAGE BDISDTL 20110329AAJd CP
After Analysis
Results for: 27A NV RENO BNPDTL 20090825BTwW
HAAT 1363.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 538753 18005.3
not affected by terrain losses 480462 13268.5
lost to NTSC IX 15 42.6
lost to additional IX by ATV 416917 6574.8
lost to ATV IX only 416932 6617.4
lost to all IX 416932 6617.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario



27N
27N
26A
27A
27A
27A
27A
27A
28A

Percent new IX =

Worst case new IX

CA
CA
NV
CA
CA
CA
CA
NV
NV

CHICO

MODESTO

RENO

CHICO

MODESTO
SACRAMENTO

SAN FRANCISCO
INCLINE VILLAGE
INCLINE VILLAGE

0.0000%

0.0000%

BLTTL 20050405AAP
BLTTA 20030123ACJT
BLCDT 20090227AAM
BDFCDTL 20110404AFA
BDFCDTA 20080804AER
BDISDTA 20110826ADP
BLCDT 20111025AGM
BDISDTL 20110329AA0
USERRECORDO1
Scenario 1

LIC
LIC
LIC
CPp
CP
CP
LIC
CP
APP

(NOTE: WORST-CASE SCENARIO TO THIS AFFECTED STATION IS SHOWN—ALL OTHERS HAVE BEEN

REMOVED.

ALL REMOVED SCENARIOS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW INTERFERENCE THAN SHOWN BY
THE WORST-CASE SCENARIO.)

FHEH A R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

2

Chan
26
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
28
28
28
28
28
28

Total scenarios =

7

Call
NEW

RENO NV

City/State

12

BNPDTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KREN-TV
KUCO-LP
KUCO-LP
K27Gz
KEXT-CA
KUCO-LP
KTSF
K271LV-D
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
K36NB-D

Result key:
Scenario

Before Analysis

City/State
RENO NV
CHICO CA
CHICO CA
MARIPOSA CA
MODESTO CA
RED BLUFF CA
SAN FRANCISCO CA
INCLINE VILLAGE NV
RENO NV
RENO NV
RENO NV
RENO NV
RENO NV
SPARKS NV
INCLINE VILLAGE NV

33

259
1 Affected station

Dist (km)

33.
175.
175.
229.
273.
175.
316.

33.

33.

20.

7.
0.
7.
7.
33.

12

O WNONOWWOWIJWOWIJJdo

Status
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
STA
LIC
CP
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP

Application Ref. No.

-20090825B00O

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20090227AAM
BDFCDTL -20110404AFA
BLTTL -20050405AAP
BLTT -20020221AAJ
BLTTA -20030123ACJ
BSTA -20030417ACD
BLCDT -20111025AGM
BDISDTL -20110329AAJ
BNPDTL -20090825BTW
BNPDTL -20090825AXH
BNPDTL -20090825A0N
BNPDTL -20090825BON
BNPDTL -20090825BFX
BNPDTL -20090825BDO

USERRECORD-01



Results for: 27A NV RENO BNPDTL 20090825BOO APP

HAAT 31.0 m, ATV ERP 1.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 297020 1064.4
not affected by terrain losses 286112 866.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 160358 299.2
lost to ATV IX only 160358 299.2
lost to all IX 160358 299.2
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
26A NV RENO BLCDT 20090227ARM LIC
27A NV INCLINE VILLAGE BDISDTL 20110329ARAJ CP
After Analysis
Results for: 27A NV RENO BNPDTL 20090825B0O0 APP
HAAT 31.0 m, ATV ERP 1.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 297020 1064.4
not affected by terrain losses 286112 866.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 160358 299.2
lost to ATV IX only 160358 299.2
lost to all IX 160358 299.2
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
26A NV RENO BLCDT 20090227AAM LIC
27A NV INCLINE VILLAGE BDISDTL 20110329AAJ CP
28A NV INCLINE VILLAGE USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0000%
Worst case new IX 0.0000% Scenario 1

(NOTE: WORST-CASE SCENARIO TO THIS AFFECTED STATION IS SHOWN—ALL OTHERS HAVE BEEN
REMOVED. ALL REMOVED SCENARIOS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW INTERFERENCE THAN SHOWN BY
THE WORST-CASE SCENARIO.)

FHAF A AR A R A R R S R A R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
277 K26JC WALKER LAKE NV BDISDTT -20120214ACN
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.



27 K27DV CROWLEY LAKE-LONG VA CA
27 KJKZ-LP FRESNO CA

27 KJKZ-LP FRESNO CA

27 K27GZ MARIPOSA CA

27 KEXT-CA MODESTO CA

27 KTSF SAN FRANCISCO CA
27 K27LV-D INCLINE VILLAGE NV
27 NEW RENO NV

27 K27JZ-D ROUND MOUNTAIN NV
28 K28GX-D WALKER LAKE NV

28 K36NB-D INCLINE VILLAGE NV

98.
214.
214.
174.
273.
353.
139.
139.
135.

0.
139.

0 O U1 O O P O OO

Proposed station is beyond the site to

nearest cell evaluation distance

LIC
LIC
CP

LIC
LIC
LIC
CPp

APP
LIC
LIC
APP

BLTTL -19940429J%

BLTTL -20070130AAY
BDFCDTL -20090220ADZ
BLTT -20020221AA0
BLTTA -20030123ACJ
BLCDT -20111025AGM
BDISDTL -20110329AAJ
BNPDTL -20090825BTW
BLDTT -20111005AAV
BLDTT -20111208ACF

USERRECORD-01

FHAH A A A A R R A R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

14

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
28 KKPM-CD CHICO CA BLDTA -20100914AHF
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
277 KUCO-LP CHICO CA 84.6 CP BDFCDTL -20110404AFA
277 KUCO-LP CHICO CA 84.6 LIC BLTTL -20050405AAP
27 KBTV-CD SACRAMENTO CA 76.9 CP BDISDTA -20110826ADP
27 K27EE-D UKIAH CA 110.2 LIC BLDTL -20120509AFS
28 KBVU EUREKA CA 249.4 LIC BLCDT -20061215ACE
28 K28LC-D REDDING CA 163.4 CP BNPDTL -20090825ASN
28 KFTL-CD SAN FRANCISCO CA 177.0 LIC BLDTA -20100419ACP
28 KDTV-CD SANTA ROSA CA 92.0 LIC BLDTA -20100730ADZ
28 KMMW-LD STOCKTON CA 153.7 LIC BLDTL -20090518ADI
28 KMPH-TV VISALIA CA 382.2 LIC BLCDT -20030204AGN
28 NEW RENO NV 166.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825AXH
28 NEW RENO NV 178.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825A0N
28 NEW RENO NV 178.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825BFX
28 NEW SPARKS NV 178.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825BDO
29 K29JS-D CHICO CA 82.7 CP BNPDTL -20090916ACX
28 K36NB-D INCLINE VILLAGE NV 167.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Total scenarios = 1

Result key: 292

Scenario 1 Affected station 14

Before Analysis

Results for: 28A CA CHICO BLDTA 20100914AHF LIC

HAAT 683.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kW



POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 576216 10828.4
not affected by terrain losses 575628 10719.2
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 2460 257.1
lost to ATV IX only 2460 257.1
lost to all IX 2460 257.1
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
27A CA CHICO BDFCDTL 20110404AFA CP
27A CA SACRAMENTO BDISDTA 20110826ADP CP
28A CA SAN FRANCISCO BLDTA 20100419ACP LIC
28A CA SANTA ROSA BLDTA 20100730ADZ LIC
28A CA STOCKTON BLDTL 20090518ADI LIC
After Analysis
Results for: 28A CA CHICO BLDTA 20100914AHF LIC
HAAT 683.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 576216 10828.4
not affected by terrain losses 575628 10719.2
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 2460 258.1
lost to ATV IX only 2460 258.1
lost to all IX 2460 258.1
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
27A CA CHICO BDFCDTL 20110404AFA CP
27A CA SACRAMENTO BDISDTA 20110826ADP CP
28A CA SAN FRANCISCO BLDTA 20100419ACP LIC
28A CA SANTA ROSA BLDTA 20100730ADZ LIC
28A CA STOCKTON BLDTL 20090518ADI LIC
28A NV INCLINE VILLAGE USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0000%
Worst case new IX 0.0000% Scenario 1

FHAFEH A A A R A A S R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
28 KBVU

City/State
EUREKA CA

Application Ref. No.
BLCDT -20061215ACE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref.



28 K36NB-D INCLINE VILLAGE NV 381.9 APP USERRECORD-01
Proposal causes no interference

FHAH A AR A R A R A R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
28 K28DB-D FALL RIVER MILLS CA BLDTT -20080826AAR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
28 KKPM-CD CHICO CA 201.9 LIC BLDTA -20100914AHF
28 KBVU EUREKA CA 211.6 LIC BLCDT -20061215ACE
28 K28LC-D REDDING CA 87.3 CP BNPDTL -20090825A38N
28 K28LA-D YREKA CA 115.2 CP BNPDTL -20090825AQ1
28 NEW RENO NV 205.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825AXH
28 NEW RENO NV 212.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825A0N
28 NEW RENO NV 212.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825BFX
28 K28GG MEDFORD OR 178.4 CP BDFCDTL -20090102ACK
28 K28GG MEDFORD OR 178.1 LIC BLTTL -20041228ABG
29 KDKF KLAMATH FALLS OR 122.2 LIC BLCDT -20080215AP0O
28 K36NB-D INCLINE VILLAGE NV 232.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHA A R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
28 K28CY-D LEWISTON CA BLDTT -20081007AFA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
28 KKPM-CD CHICO CA 186.3 LIC BLDTA -20100914AHF
28 KBVU EUREKA CA 96.1 LIC BLCDT -20061215ACE
28 K28LC-D REDDING CA 39.1 CP BNPDTL -20090825ASN
28 KDTV-CD SANTA ROSA CA 226.9 LIC BLDTA -20100730ADZ
28 K28LA-D YREKA CA 106.2 CP BNPDTL -20090825A0T
28 K28GG MEDFORD OR 178.5 LIC BLTTL -20041228ABG
29 K29JD-D REDDING CA 39.1 CP BNPDTL -20090825AST
28 K36NB-D INCLINE VILLAGE NV 294.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHAF A A A R A A R R S R R R



Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
28 K28MZ-D NEWMAN CA BNPDTL -20100513ADV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
27 KEXT-CA MODESTO CA 29.5 CP BDFCDTA -20080804AER
27 KEXT-CA MODESTO CA 29.5 1LIC BLTTA -20030123ACJ
27 KTSF SAN FRANCISCO CA 127.1 LIC BLCDT -20111025AGM
28 KKPM-CD CHICO CA 215.6 LIC BLDTA -20100914AHF
28 K28LU-D SALINAS CA 104.8 CP BNPDTL -20100329AFR
28 KFTL-CD SAN FRANCISCO CA 127.1 LIC BLDTA -20100419ACP
28 KDTV-CD SANTA ROSA CA 198.6 LIC BLDTA -20100730ADZ
28 KMMW-LD STOCKTON CA 89.0 LIC BLDTL -20090518ADI
28 KMPH-TV VISALIA CA 207 .7 LIC BLCDT -20030204AGN
29 K29KS-D GUSTINE CA 12.5 CP BDISDTL -20120530AJM
29 K29AB MONTEREY, ETC. CA 78.3 CP BDFCDTT -20090604AAD
29 KPIX-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 130.9 LIC BLCDT -20091112A17
28 K36NB-D INCLINE VILLAGE NV 239.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHA A R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
28 K28LC-D REDDING CA BNPDTL -20090825ASN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
27 KUCO-LP CHICO CA 91.8 CP BDFCDTL -20110404AFA
28 KKPM-CD CHICO CA 163.4 LIC BLDTA -20100914AHF
28 KBVU EUREKA CA 134.7 LIC BLCDT -20061215ACE
28 K28DB-D FALL RIVER MILLS CA 87.3 LIC BLDTT -20080826AAR
28 K28CY-D LEWISTON CA 39.1 LIC BLDTT -20081007AFA
28 KDTV-CD SANTA ROSA CA 218.2 LIC BLDTA -20100730ADZ
28 K28LA-D YREKA CA 114.2 CP BNPDTL -20090825A0T
28 K28GG MEDFORD OR 189.7 LIC BLTTL -20041228ABG
29 K29JD-D REDDING CA 0.0 CP BNPDTL -20090825AST
28 K36NB-D INCLINE VILLAGE NV 257.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHAH A R R R R



Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
28 K28LU-D SALINAS CA BNPDTL -20100329AFR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
27 KEXT-CA MODESTO CA 107.5 CP BDFCDTA -20080804AER
27 KYMB-LD MONTEREY CA 14.6 LIC BLDTT -20090423AAX
28 K28MZ-D NEWMAN CA 104.8 CP BNPDTL -20100513ADV
28 KFTL-CD SAN FRANCISCO CA 146.5 LIC BLDTA -20100419ACP
28 K28GY-D SANTA BARBARA, ETC. CA 269.8 LIC BLDTT -20100429AAB
28 KDTV-CD SANTA ROSA CA 251.0 LIC BLDTA -20100730ADZ
28 KMMW-LD STOCKTON CA 192.9 LIC BLDTL -20090518ADI
28 KMPH-TV VISALIA CA 245.5 LIC BLCDT -20030204AGN
29 K29AB MONTEREY, ETC. CA 26.6 CP BDFCDTT -20090604AAD
29 K29AB MONTEREY, ETC. CA 26.6 LIC BLTT -198111241C
28 K36NB-D INCLINE VILLAGE NV 343.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

T

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
28 KFTL-CD SAN FRANCISCO CA BLDTA -20100419ACP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
27 KEXT-CA MODESTO CA 98.1 CP BDFCDTA -20080804AER
27 KTSF SAN FRANCISCO CA 0.1 LIC BLCDT -20111025AGM
28 KKPM-CD CHICO CA 177.0 LIC BLDTA -20100914AHF
28 KBVU EUREKA CA 362.9 LIC BLCDT -20061215ACE
28 K28MZ-D NEWMAN CA 127.1 CP BNPDTL -20100513ADV
28 K28LU-D SALINAS CA 146.5 CP BNPDTL -20100329AFR
28 KDTV-CD SANTA ROSA CA 108.9 LIC BLDTA -20100730ADZ
28 KMMW-LD STOCKTON CA 157.4 LIC BLDTL -20090518ADI
28 KMPH-TV VISALIA CA 334.6 LIC BLCDT -20030204AGN
29 KPIX-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 7.7 LIC BLCDT -20091112A17%
28 K36NB-D INCLINE VILLAGE NV 285.9 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 1

Result key: 293

Scenario 1 Affected station 21

Before Analysis



Results for: 28A CA SAN FRANCISCO BLDTA 20100419ACP LIC
HAAT 422.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sqg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 4871522 7353.4
not affected by terrain losses 4399511 6127.4
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 635544 2011.8
lost to ATV IX only 635544 2011.8
lost to all IX 635544 2011.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
27A CA SAN FRANCISCO BLCDT 20111025AGM LIC
28A CA CHICO BLDTA 20100914AHF LIC
28A CA SALINAS BNPDTL 20100329AFR CP
28A CA SANTA ROSA BLDTA 20100730ADZ LIC
28A CA STOCKTON BLDTL 20090518ADI LIC
28A CA VISALIA BLCDT 20030204AGN LIC
29A CA SAN FRANCISCO BLCDT 20091112A1IZ LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 28A CA SAN FRANCISCO BLDTA 20100419AaCP LIC
HAAT 422.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 4871522 7353.4
not affected by terrain losses 4399511 6127.4
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 635544 2011.8
lost to ATV IX only 635544 2011.8
lost to all IX 635544 2011.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
27A CA SAN FRANCISCO BLCDT 20111025AGM LIC
28A CA CHICO BLDTA 20100914AHF LIC
28A CA SALINAS BNPDTL 20100329AFR CP
28A CA SANTA ROSA BLDTA 20100730ADZ LIC
28A CA STOCKTON BLDTL 20090518ADI LIC
28A CA VISALIA BLCDT 20030204AGN LIC
29A CA SAN FRANCISCO BLCDT 20091112A1Z LIC
28A NV INCLINE VILLAGE USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0000%
Worst case new IX 0.0000% Scenario 1

FHAFEH AR A A R R A A R R S R A R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 22



Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State
28 KDTV-CD SANTA ROSA CA B
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) St
27 KBTV-CD SACRAMENTO CA 99.1 C
277 KTSF SAN FRANCISCO CA 108.9 L
27 K27EE-D UKIAH CA 65.8 L
28 KKPM-CD CHICO CA 92.0 L
28 KBVU EUREKA CA 257.8 L
28 K28LU-D SALINAS CA 251.0 C
28 KFTL-CD SAN FRANCISCO CA 108.9 L
28 KMMW-LD STOCKTON CA 175.2 L
28 NEW RENO NV 251.9 A
29 KPIX-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 101.2 L
29 K29DF UKIAH CA 65.9 L
28 K36NB-D INCLINE VILLAGE NV 246.9 A
Total scenarios = 1

Result key: 294

Scenario 1 Affected station 22

Before Analysis

LDTA

atus
P
IC
IC
IC
IC
P
IC
IC
PP
IC
IC
PP

Application Ref. No.

-20100730ADZ

Application Ref. No.

BDISDTA -20110826ADP
BLCDT -20111025AGM
BLDTL -20120509AFS
BLDTA -20100914AHF
BLCDT -20061215ACE
BNPDTL -20100329AFR
BLDTA -20100419ACP
BLDTL -20090518ADI
BNPDTL -20090825AXH
BLCDT -20091112A1%
BLTT -199604241IB

USERRECORD-01

Results for: 28A CA SANTA ROSA BLDTA 20100730ADZ LIC
HAAT 1002.0 m, ATV ERP 3.7 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 761004 10842.3
not affected by terrain losses 601586 8407.3
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 50539 499.7
lost to ATV IX only 50539 499.7
lost to all IX 50539 499.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
27A CA SAN FRANCISCO BLCDT 20111025AGM LIC
28A CA CHICO BLDTA 20100914AHF LIC
28A CA SALINAS BNPDTL 20100329AFR CP
28A CA SAN FRANCISCO BLDTA 20100419ACP LIC
28A CA STOCKTON BLDTL 20090518ADI LIC
29A CA SAN FRANCISCO BLCDT 20091112A1Z LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 28A CA SANTA ROSA BLDTA 20100730ADZ LIC
HAAT 1002.0 m, ATV ERP 3.7 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 761004 10842.3
not affected by terrain losses 601586 8407.3
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0



lost to additional IX by ATV 50539 499.7

lost to ATV IX only 50539 499.7

lost to all IX 50539 499.7

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

27A CA SAN FRANCISCO BLCDT 20111025AGM LIC
28A CA CHICO BLDTA 20100914AHF LIC
28A CA SALINAS BNPDTL 20100329AFR CP
28A CA SAN FRANCISCO BLDTA 20100419ACP LIC
28A CA STOCKTON BLDTL 20090518ADI LIC
29A CA SAN FRANCISCO BLCDT 20091112A1Z LIC
28A NV INCLINE VILLAGE USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0000%
Worst case new IX 0.0000% Scenario 1

FHEH A R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

2

Chan
27
27
27
27
27
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
29
28

8

Cal
KMMW

1 City/State

-LD STOCKTON CA

23

Application Ref. No.

BLD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KEXT-CA
KEXT-CA
KBTV-CD
K27LV-D
NEW
KKPM-CD
K28MZ-D
K28LU-D
KFTL-CD
KDTV-CD
KMPH-TV
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
K29KS-D
K36NB-D

City/State
MODESTO CA
MODESTO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
INCLINE VILLAGE NV
RENO NV
CHICO CA
NEWMAN CA
SALINAS CA
SAN FRANCISCO CA
SANTA ROSA CA
VISALIA CA
RENO NV
RENO NV
RENO NV
SPARKS NV
GUSTINE CA
INCLINE VILLAGE NV

Proposal causes no interference

Dist (km) Stat
89.9 CP
89.9 LIC
82.5 CP

151.1 CP
151.1 APP
153.7 LIC
89.0 CP
192.9 CP
157.4 LIC
175.2 LIC
229.4 LIC
175.6 APP
181.5 APP
181.5 APP
181.4 APP

98.7 CP
151.1 APP

TL

us

-20090518ADI

Application Ref. No.

BDFCDTA -20080804AER
BLTTA -20030123ACJ
BDISDTA -20110826ADP
BDISDTL -20110329AAJ
BNPDTL -20090825BTW
BLDTA -20100914AHF
BNPDTL -20100513ADV
BNPDTL -20100329AFR
BLDTA -20100419ACP
BLDTA -20100730ADZ
BLCDT -20030204AGN
BNPDTL -20090825AXH
BNPDTL -20090825A0N
BNPDTL -20090825BFX
BNPDTL -20090825BDO
BDISDTL -20120530AJM

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

24



Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
28 KMPH-TV VISALIA CA BLCDT -20030204AGN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
28 KCET LOS ANGELES CA 281.4 APP BMPEDT -20090206ACI
28 KCET LOS ANGELES CA 281.4 LIC BLEDT -20090615ADO
28 K36NB-D INCLINE VILLAGE NV 306.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHEFH AR R A A A R A S A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
28 K28LA-D YREKA CA BNPDTL -20090825A0T

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
27 K27BH LAKE SHASTINA CA 20.5 LIC BLTTL -19890516IK
28 KBVU EUREKA CA 153.3 LIC BLCDT -20061215ACE
28 K28DB-D FALL RIVER MILLS CA 115.2 LIC BLDTT -20080826AAR
28 K28LC-D REDDING CA 114.2 CP BNPDTL -20090825A8N
28 K28GG MEDFORD OR 75.8 CP BDEFCDTL -20090102ACK
28 K28GG MEDFORD OR 75.5 LIC BLTTL -20041228ABG
28 K25FG ROSEBURG OR 188.7 CP BDISDTL -20090325AMA
29 KDKF KLAMATH FALLS OR 94.4 LIC BLCDT -20080215AP0O
28 K36NB-D INCLINE VILLAGE NV 344.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHA A R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
28 K28EI AUSTIN NV BDFCDTT -20100430ACC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
28 KMPH-TV VISALIA CA 351.9 LIC BLCDT -20030204AGN
28 K28LH-D BEOWAWE NV 129.4 LIC BLDTT -20111230AAR

28 K28I7Z-D ELY NV 214.1 LIC BLDTT -20100111AA0



28 K36NB-D INCLINE VILLAGE NV 243.1 APP USERRECORD-01
Proposal causes no interference

FHAH A AR A R A R A R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
28 K28EI AUSTIN NV BLTT -19960815IB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
28 KMPH-TV VISALIA CA 351.9 LIC BLCDT -20030204AGN
28 K36NB-D INCLINE VILLAGE NV 243.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
28 K28LH-D BEOWAWE NV BLDTT -20111230AAR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
27 K27DY CARLIN NV 49.8 LIC BLTT -19930413JE
28 K28EI AUSTIN NV 129.4 LIC BLTT -199608151IB
28 K28I72-D ELY NV 240.2 LIC BLDTT -20100111AA0
28 K28EO GOLCONDA NV 88.6 LIC BLTT -19960815IA
28 K28NA-D ROCKY POINT NV 186.7 CP BNPDTL -20100512AIA
28 K28MY-D WINNEMUCCA NV 96.5 CP BNPDTL -20100512AHI
28 KSTU SALT LAKE CITY UT 378.3 LIC BLCDT -20120305ABX
28 KSTU-DR SALT LAKE CITY UT 378.3 APP BPRM -20080619ALK
29 K29EV-D VALMY NV 69.2 LIC BLDTT -20111122Cs1I
28 K36NB-D INCLINE VILLAGE NV 308.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 29

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
28 K28LM-D EUREKA NV BLDTT -20111230AAN



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
28 K28EI AUSTIN NV 94.2 APP BDFCDTT -20100430ACC
28 K28EI AUSTIN NV 94.2 LIC BLTT -19960815IB
28 K28LH-D BEOWAWE NV 137.8 LIC BLDTT -20111230AAR
28 K28I72-D ELY NV 122.8 LIC BLDTT -20100111AA0
28 KSTU SALT LAKE CITY UT 344 .4 LIC BLCDT -20120305ABX
28 KSTU-DR SALT LAKE CITY UT 344.4 APP BPRM -20080619ALK
29 K29GM DUCKWATER, ETC. NV 7.5 LIC BLTT -20040929APW
28 K36NB-D INCLINE VILLAGE NV 337.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
28 K28EO GOLCONDA NV BLTT -19960815IA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
277 K27GG VALMY & RED HOUSE NV 24.8 LIC BLTT -20030905AAT
28 K28LH-D BEOWAWE NV 88.6 LIC BLDTT -20111230AAR
28 K28MY-D WINNEMUCCA NV 31.5 CP BNPDTL -20100512AHT
29 K29EV-D VALMY NV 24.8 LIC BLDTT -20111122CsST
28 K36NB-D INCLINE VILLAGE NV 289.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
28 NEW RENO NV BNPDTL -20090825AXH

(NOTE: THE PROPOSED DISPLACEMENT APPLICATION HAS PRIORITY OVER THIS PENDING
APPLICATION FOR A NEW LPTV; THEREFORE, THE STUDY TO THIS AFFECTED STATION IS NOT
REQUIRED AND HAS BEEN REMOVED.)
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 32



Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
28 NEW RENO NV BNPDTL -20090825A0N

(NOTE: THE PROPOSED DISPLACEMENT APPLICATION HAS PRIORITY OVER THIS PENDING
APPLICATION FOR A NEW LPTV; THEREFORE, THE STUDY TO THIS AFFECTED STATION IS NOT
REQUIRED AND HAS BEEN REMOVED.)
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 33

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
28 NEW RENO NV BNPDTL -20090825BON

(NOTE: THE PROPOSED DISPLACEMENT APPLICATION HAS PRIORITY OVER THIS PENDING
APPLICATION FOR A NEW LPTV; THEREFORE, THE STUDY TO THIS AFFECTED STATION IS NOT
REQUIRED AND HAS BEEN REMOVED.)
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 34

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
28 NEW RENO NV BNPDTL -20090825RBRFX

(NOTE: THE PROPOSED DISPLACEMENT APPLICATION HAS PRIORITY OVER THIS PENDING
APPLICATION FOR A NEW LPTV; THEREFORE, THE STUDY TO THIS AFFECTED STATION IS NOT
REQUIRED AND HAS BEEN REMOVED.)
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 35

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
28 NEW SPARKS NV BNPDTL -20090825RBDO

(NOTE: THE PROPOSED DISPLACEMENT APPLICATION HAS PRIORITY OVER THIS PENDING
APPLICATION FOR A NEW LPTV; THEREFORE, THE STUDY TO THIS AFFECTED STATION IS NOT
REQUIRED AND HAS BEEN REMOVED.)
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 36

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
28 K28GX-D WALKER LAKE NV BLDTT -20111208ACF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
27 K26JC WALKER LAKE NV 0.0 APP BDISDTT -20120214ACN
28 KMMW-LD STOCKTON CA 196.0 LIC BLDTL -20090518ADT
28 KMPH-TV VISALIA CA 215.7 LIC BLCDT -20030204AGN
28 NEW RENO NV 162.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825AXH
28 NEW RENO NV 153.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825A0N
28 NEW RENO NV 153.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825BFX
28 K36NB-D INCLINE VILLAGE NV 139.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 37

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
28 K28MY-D WINNEMUCCA NV BNPDTL -20100512AHT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
27 K27GG VALMY & RED HOUSE NV 29.5 LIC BLTT -20030905AAT
28 K28LH-D BEOWAWE NV 96.5 LIC BLDTT -20111230AAR
28 K28EO GOLCONDA NV 31.5 LIC BLTT -19960815IA
29 K29EV-D VALMY NV 29.5 LIC BLDTT -20111122Cs1I
28 K36NB-D INCLINE VILLAGE NV 258.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 38

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
28 K28L0O-D PAISLEY OR BLDTT -20120524AHT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
28 KBVU EUREKA CA 352.1 LIC BLCDT -20061215ACE



28
28
28
29
28

K28MH-D
K28GG
K28GG
KDKF
K36NB-D

BEND OR

MEDFORD OR

MEDFORD OR

KLAMATH FALLS OR
INCLINE VILLAGE NV

206.
196.
196.
109.
344.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

O O O

CP MOD BMPDTL
BDFCDTL

CPp

LIC
LIC
APP

BLTTL
BLCDT

-20110713ABN
-20090102ACK
-20041228ABG
-20080215AP0

USERRECORD-01

S Rk

Analysis of current record

Channel Ca
29 K29
Stations
Chan Call
28 KKPM-CD
29 KECA-LP
29 KECA-LP
29 KECA-LP
29 K29JD-D
29 KPIX-TV
29 DKREN-LP
29 DKREN-LP
29 K29DF
29 K29ES-D
29 K29BN-D
29 KDKF
30 KKTF-LD
30 K30MI-D
28 K36NB-D

11 City/State

JS-D CHICO CA

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 39

BNPDTL

Potentially Affecting This Station

City/State
CHICO CA
EUREKA CA
EUREKA CA
EUREKA CA
REDDING CA
SAN FRANCISCO CA
SUSANVILLE CA
SUSANVILLE CA
UKIAH CA
CARSON CITY NV
SILVER SPRINGS,
KLAMATH FALLS OR
CHICO CA
REDDING CA
INCLINE VILLAGE NV

ETC. NV

Dist (km)

82.
209.
216.
216.

92.
251.
112.
112.
149.
186.
213.
239.

2.
104.
172.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

OO ONDNON OGO I 013

Status
LIC
CP MOD
APP
LIC
CP
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP

Application Ref. No.

-20090916ACX

Application Ref. No.

BLDTA
BMPDTL

BSTA
BLTTL

BNPDTL

BLCDT

BDFCDTL

BLTTL
BLTT

BLDTT
BLDTT
BLCDT
BLDTL
BLDTL

-20100914AHF
-20130107ACV
-20120423ABS
-20100311ABG
-20090825AST
-20091112A17Z
-20090609ABB
-20060420AATI
-199604241IB

-20091105AAY
-20120524A1J
-20080215AP0O
-20100716AAP
-20121205ADS

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of current record
Channel Ca

29

Chan

DKREN-LP

Call

11 City/State
SUSANVILLE CA

City/State

Dist (km)

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 40

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status

Application Ref. No.
BDFCDTL

-20090609ABB

Application Ref. No.



28 NEW RENO NV 110.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825AXH
28 NEW RENO NV 116.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825A0N
28 NEW RENO NV 116.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825BFX
29 K29J5S-D CHICO CA 112.8 CP BNPDTL -20090916ACX
29 KECA-LP EUREKA CA 292.3 LIC BLTTL -20100311ABG
29 K29JD-D REDDING CA 153.9 CP BNPDTL -20090825AST
29 KPIX-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 341.0 LIC BLCDT -20091112A17Z
29 K29ES-D CARSON CITY NV 153.8 LIC BLDTT -20091105AAY
29 K29BN-D SILVER SPRINGS, ETC. NV 152.7 LIC BLDTT -20120524A1J
29 KDKF KLAMATH FALLS OR 203.1 LIC BLCDT -20080215AP0O
30 KKTF-LD CHICO CA 111.1 LIC BLDTL -20100716AAP
28 K36NB-D INCLINE VILLAGE NV 139.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 41

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
29 DKREN-LP SUSANVILLE CA BLTTL -20060420AAT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
26 KREN-TV RENO NV 139.7 LIC BLCDT -20090227AAM
29 K29JS-D CHICO CA 112.8 CP BNPDTL -20090916ACX
29 KPIX-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 341.0 LIC BLCDT -20091112A17
29 KDKF KLAMATH FALLS OR 203.1 LIC BLCDT -20080215AP0O
43 KHSL-TV CHICO CA 111.6 LIC BLCDT -20080711ADS
44 KRXI-TV RENO NV 110.5 CP BPCDT -20080619A1IG
44 KRXI-TV RENO NV 110.5 LIC BLCDT -20110627AAS
28 K36NB-D INCLINE VILLAGE NV 139.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHAH A R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 42

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
29 K29ES-D CARSON CITY NV BLDTT -20091105AAY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
28 NEW RENO NV 43.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825AXH
28 NEW RENO NV 41.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825A0N
28 NEW RENO NV 41.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825BON

28 NEW RENO NV 41.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825BFX



28 NEW SPARKS NV 41.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825BDO
29 K29J5-D CHICO CA 186.0 CP BNPDTL -20090916ACX
29 KPIX-TV ~SAN FRANCISCO CA 284.1 LIC BLCDT -20091112A1%
29 DKREN-LP SUSANVILLE CA 153.8 CP BDFCDTL -20090609ABB
29 DKREN-LP SUSANVILLE CA 153.8 LIC BLTTL -20060420AAT
29 K29BN-D SILVER SPRINGS, ETC. NV 50.3 LIC BLDTT -20120524A1J
29 KDKF KLAMATH FALLS OR 356.9 LIC BLCDT -20080215AP0
30 K30HY-D VERDI/MOGUL NV 42.9 LIC BLDTT -20081006AFE
28 K36NB-D INCLINE VILLAGE NV 14.6 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 1
Result key: 588
Scenario 1 Affected station 42
Before Analysis
Results for: 29A NV CARSON CITY BLDTT 20091105AAY LIC
HAAT 351.0 m, ATV ERP 1.4 kw
POPULATION AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 121921 1734.2
not affected by terrain losses 97402 1435.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 20 5.0
lost to ATV IX only 20 5.0
lost to all IX 20 5.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
30A NV VERDI/MOGUL BLDTT 20081006AFE LIC
After Analysis
Results for: 29A NV CARSON CITY BLDTT 20091105AAY LIC
HAAT 351.0 m, ATV ERP 1.4 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 121921 1734.2
not affected by terrain losses 97402 1435.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 1557 98.4
lost to ATV IX only 1557 98.4
lost to all IX 1557 98.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
30A NV VERDI/MOGUL BLDTT 20081006AFE LIC
28A NV INCLINE VILLAGE USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 1.5783%
Worst case new IX 1.5783% Scenario 1
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of c
Channel C
29 K2

urrent record
all
9BN-D

City/State
SILVER SPRINGS,

ETC. NV

BLD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
28 NEW RENO NV 56.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825AXH
28 NEW RENO NV 44.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825A0N
28 NEW RENO NV 37.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BON
28 NEW RENO NV 44.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825BFX
28 NEW SPARKS NV 44,1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BDO
29 K29JS-D CHICO CA 213.2 CP BNPDTL -20090916ACX
29 KPIX-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 334.4 LIC BLCDT -20091112A17%
29 DKREN-LP SUSANVILLE CA 152.7 CP BDFCDTL -20090609ABB
29 DKREN-LP SUSANVILLE CA 152.7 LIC BLTTL -20060420AAT
29 K29ES-D CARSON CITY NV 50.3 LIC BLDTT -20091105AAY
29 KDKF KLAMATH FALLS OR 350.5 LIC BLCDT -20080215AP0
30 K30DS-D LOVELOCK NV 85.8 LIC BLDTT -20091030ADK
30 K30HY-D VERDI/MOGUL NV 55.7 LIC BLDTT -20081006AFE
28 K36NB-D INCLINE VILLAGE NV 53.7 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 1

Result key: 589

Scenario 1 Affected station 43

Before Analysis

Results for: 29A NV SILVER SPRINGS, ETC. BLDTT 20120524A1IJ LIC

HAAT 706.0 m, ATV ERP 0.6 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 33632 4397.3
not affected by terrain losses 33543 3711.2
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV IX only 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
After Analysis
Results for: 29A NV SILVER SPRINGS, ETC. BLDTT 20120524A1J LIC
HAAT 706.0 m, ATV ERP 0.6 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 33632 4397.3
not affected by terrain losses 33543 3711.2
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

43

Application Ref. No.
-20120524A1J

TT



lost to additional IX by ATV 16 25.7

lost to ATV IX only 16 25.7
lost to all IX 16 25.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
28A NV INCLINE VILLAGE USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0477%
Worst case new IX 0.0477% Scenario 1
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 44

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 K31KH-D STATELINE NV BDISTTL -20081125AUH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
31 KSMS-TV MONTEREY CA 278.2 LIC BLCDT -20120111ABM
31 K31LJ-D CARSON CITY NV 29.6 CP BNPDTL -20090825BND
31 K31BM-D SILVER SPRINGS NV 81.9 LIC BLDTT -20100621ABA
32 K32GW-D CARSON CITY NV 41.4 LIC BLDTT -20070529ADO
46 KRNS-CD RENO, ETC. NV 41.4 APP BSTA -20110218AAD
28 K36NB-D INCLINE VILLAGE NV 41.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 45

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 KSTV-LP SACRAMENTO CA BLTTL -20070716ADI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
25 KOVR STOCKTON CA 57.4 LIC BLCDT -20110922ABJ
25 KOVR STOCKTON CA 57.4 CP BPCDT -20111004AAN
31 KMUM-CA SACRAMENTO CA 33.5 CP BDISDTA -20081113AFO
32 KION-TV MONTEREY CA 239.4 LIC BLCDT -20030604ACO
32 KEMO-TV SANTA ROSA CA 154.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20120504ADE
32 KEMO-TV SANTA ROSA CA 133.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20120504ADE



32
32
32
35
36
36
40
46
47
28

Proposed station is beyond the site to

KEMO-TV
KEMO-TV
K32GW-D
KCRA-TV
KICU-TV
KICU-TV
KTXL

KQCA

KTLN-TV
K36NB-D

SANTA ROSA CA
SANTA ROSA CA
CARSON CITY NV
SACRAMENTO CA

SAN JOSE CA

SAN JOSE CA
SACRAMENTO CA
STOCKTON CA

NOVATO CA

INCLINE VILLAGE NV

nearest cell evaluation distance

133.
133.
138.

54.
145.
145.

54.

54.
141.
128.

N U1l oy O OYWH

LIC
CPp
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP MOD
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP

BLCDT -20090612AGW

BPCDT -20110824ABH
BLDTT -20070529ADO
BMLCDT -20110630AGB
BLCDT -20090709ALH
BMPCDT -20080619AIP
BLCDT -20090918ABS
BLCDT -20060623AAM
BLCDT -20080228ACB

USERRECORD-01
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FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED



